
TODAY 
9:30AM // Modern Worship Service // Worship Center 
     NextGen Kids’ Sunday School // East Wing 

     YM 230s’ (Young Marrieds) // Multi-purpose Room 

                     Adult Sunday School // Room 203 

      NextGen “Plugged In” // Room 204 

11:00AM // Modern Worship Service // Worship Center 

                      NextGen Kids’ Worship // East Wing 
 
 

THIS WEEK 7.8- 7.13 

Mon:  6:00PM //  Kicks for Christ // Multi-Purpose Room 

Wed:  8:30AM // Retired Men’s Fellowship Breakfast // Multi-Purpose Room 

Thurs: 9:00AM // Prayer Group  

            Noon  //   Joyful Saints Patriotic Potluck 

Sat:     8:00AM // Prayer Meeting 

            8:30AM // Hike with Mike 

       

 

 

PASTORS & STAFF  - all emails end with @generationscommunity.org 

Pastor Craig Laughlin, Lead Pastor // pastorcraig@ 

Pastor Nichole Rech, Youth & Families // pastornichole@ 

Pastor Ashley Forsberg, Children & Women’s Ministry  // pastorashley@ 

Pastor Dennis Howell, Visitation & Sr. Adults // pastordennis@ 

Pastor Isaac Gartung, Young Adult Ministry // pastoriasaace@ 

Pastor Joni Kirk, Connections Pastor // pastorjoni@ 

Pastor Ian Kirk, Online Campus Pastor // pastorian@ 

Carl Martin, Music & Worship Director // carl@ 

Celia Pawlak, Volunteer Coordinator // volunteer@ 

  

 

 

 

Generations Office Mon - Thurs //  9:30am-4:00pm     Fri // 9:30am-12:30pm 
Kari Wheeler, Office & Worship Administrator; Nancy Sitton, Volunteer Office Support 

E - office@generationscommunity.org  // P - 360.659.4629 //  
F - facebook.com/generations784 // W - generationscommunity.org 

 
 

  Generations Community Church 7.7.19 

New Guests - Generations will make a $5 donation to a charity on each of  
your 1st - 3rd visits. Simply fill out and turn in an INFO Card on each visit.  

For June we donated $70 to the YMCA. For July we will donate to             
Snohomish County “Cocoon House”. 

If you currently serve in any 
area at Generations OR are 

interested in finding out 
more about how to        

connect through service, 
stop by the Multi-Purpose 
room following the 9:30a 
or 11a Worship Service 

next Sunday. Generations              
Volunteer Coordinator,         
Celia Pawlak has some 

awesome things especially 
for you! 



DOWNLOAD OUR MOBILE APP 
Search - Generations Community Church 

There are lots of new updates! The app is the 
easiest way to sign-up for events & activities! 

register online at wapac.org  
SEE PASTOR NICHOLE FOR MORE DETAILS! 


